FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	03-21-2001	Patent and Trademark Off	
		PATENT	
3.6. RECORD	101643834		
RECORD	ATION FORM CO		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	PATENTS ON rks: Please record the	LY attached original document(s) or conv(ies)	
Submission Type	Conveyance Ty		
X New	X Assignment	Security Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	Other	ut.
Corrective Document	(For U	U.S. Government se ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)	
Reel # Frame #		epartmental File Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional	I names of conveying parties attached Execution Dat	te 'ear
Name (line 1) Nobuho Ikeuchi		01/31/01	
Name (line 2)		Execution Date	
Second Party Name (line 1) <u>Masafumi Hayashi</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Month Day 1 01/31/01	Year
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	M	lark if additional names of receiving parties attached	1
Name (line 1) DAI NIPPON PRINTING CC)., LTD.	If document to be reised is an assignment a	
Name (line 2) 1-1, Ichigaya-kagacho	l chome. Shiniu	receiving party is no domiciled in the Un	ited
Address (line 1)		States, an appointm of a domestic representative is att	
		(Designation must) separate document	be a
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)	
Address (line 3) Tokyo-to	Japan	162-8001	
Domestic Representative Name and A	State/Country ddress Enter f	Zip Code	
Name Timothy J. Keefer			
Address (line 1) Wildman, Harrold, Alle	n & Dixon		
Address (line 2) 225 West Wacker Drive			
Address (line 3) Chicago, Illinois 606	06]
Address (line 4) United States of Ameri	ca		
001 GTUN11 00000225 09770321 881 40.00 UP	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	(
Parkilla handra and Advant H. M. C. C. C. H. H. H.		<u>.</u>	nent a
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to av gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments r D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of	egarding this burden estimate to th	e U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer Washing	Inston

PATENT REEL: 011591 FRAME: 0614

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numbe	r <u>312/201–2000</u>
Name Timothy J. Keefer		
Address (line 1) Wildman, Harrold, All	en & Dixon	
Address (line 2) 225 West Wacker Drive		
Address (line 3) Chicago, Illinois 60	606	
Address (line 4) United States of Amer	ica	
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance doc	ument #
Application Number(s) or Patent Num		if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the P		
Patent Application Number(s)		ent Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate signed by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent applic	ation was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the tot	al number of properties involved.	#
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account	osed X Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if addi D	tional fees can be charged to the account.) Peposit Account Number:	# 23-2126
م	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the o	lief, the foregoing information is true riginal document. Charges to depos	e and correct and any it account are authorized, as
indicated herein.	M/	
Timothy J. Keefer, Reg. No. 35,5		-128/01
Name of Person Signing	Signature	/ Date

PATENT REEL: 011591 FRAME: 0615

Whereas, I,NobuhoNObuhoNOb	useful improvements FORMING OHP IMZ ent was filed onJann ent was executed on Japan	in AGE uary 26, 2001, , and
IMAGE RECEIVING SHEET AND METHOD OF Image: The second se	FORMING OHP IMP ent was filed onJann ent was executed on Japan	AGE uary 26, 2001, , and
for which an application for a United States Pate	ent was executed on _	, and
Whereas DAT NTPPON PRINTING CO. LTD.	Japan ya-kagacho 1-ch	herein referred
"assignee" whose post office address is Tokyo-to, 16	JE-0001 Dapail	is (
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in th		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of)), the receipt whereof is a
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration		
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive rig		
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents		
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Pa		
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and inter-		
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to		
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have	been held by me had	this assignment and sale n
been made. Executed this 31st	January	2001
Shiniuku ku Tokyo to Japan		22010x02 0
at		·
	Nobuho . I	keuchi
State of SS: County of) Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free day of, 19	(S	Signature)
Seal		

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

		501-151
sperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond	Approve Patent and Trademark to a collection of information	PTO/S d for use through 9/30/98. OME Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF (unless it displays a valid OMB co
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICAT		Docket Number (Optional) TJK/151
Masafumi HAYASHI of		
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new an IMAGE RECEIVING SHEET AND METHOD OF	d useful improvements FORMING OHP IMAG	in æ
X for which an application for a United States Pa Application Number 09 / 770,321	itent was filed onJ	<u>anuary 26, 2001</u>
for which an application for a United States Pa	atent was executed on	, and
Whereas, DAI NIPPON PRINTING CO., LTD of 1-1, Ichic "assignee" whose post office address is Tokyo-to,	Japan aya-kagacho 1-ch	herein referra
		,, I
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum ofOne		0) the receipt whereof is
knowledged, and other good and valuable considerat		
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive		
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Pater		
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of		
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and in		
and for the use and behoof of his legal representative		
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would ha		
been made.		2001
Executed this31st day of	January	20000
at Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo-to, Japan		·
	marakemi	Harask:
State of SS: County of) Before me personally appeared said		(Signature)
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his finday of, 19	ree act and deed this	
Seal		Notary Public)
Statement. This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete		

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.